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Application
Year
2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

Application
Year
2016

r: 2016
Completed
Project Name County
(Grant
Competitive Wadena
Competitive Morrison
Competitive Goodhue
Competitive Nobles
Competitive Sherburne
Competitive Rock
Project Name County
(Grant
Plan Washington

Environmental Health Division
Drinking Water Protection Section

625 Robert Street North, P.O. Box 64975

St. Paul, MN 55164-0975

651-201-4700

Clean Water Fund

Minnesota Department of Health

Chapter 2 - S.F. No 1; Art 2; Sec 8 (b) MSL 2015

Implementation

In Process

Recipient

City of Verndale

City of Little Falls

St. John's Lutheran School

City of Rushmore

City of Clear Lake

Rock County Rural Water

District

Recipient

City of Mahtomedi

Recipient Type
Local/Regional

Government

Local/Regional
Government

K-12 Education

Local/Regional
Government

Local/Regional
Government

Local/Regional
Government

Recipient Type

Local/Regional
Government

Grants Awarded for Fiscal Year 2016

Minnesota Department of Health - Drinking Water Protection

Project Manager Start Date

Matt Uselman 11/15/2015
218 445 4042
verndalemaintenance@yaho

o.com

Greg Kimman 12/1/2015
320 616 5500
gkimman@cityoflittlefalls.co

m

Jesse Luhman
651-764-2297
jesse.luhman@ci.red-
wing.mn.us

Coleen Gruis
507-478-4338
rushmore@iw.net

Kari Mechtel
320-743-3111
cityofclearlake@frontier.net

5/31/2016

Brent Hoffmann
507-283-8886
brent.hoffmann@co.rock.mn
.us

Project Manager Start Date
Bruce Thielen

651 773 9730
bthielen@ci.mahtomedi.mn.
us

11/18/2015

$1,900,000 the first year and $1,900,000 the second year are for protection of drinking water sources

End Date

4/30/2017

3/21/2017

4/30/2016

4/30/2017

4/30/2017

End Date

4/30/2017

*

Project Overview

Install monitoring well near existing well #2

Grout annular space of Well #8

Install well pumping equipment and new
water lines

Construction of stormwater detention basin

2 test wells

Develop a cost share program to encourage
farmers within the DWSMA to implement
Nitrogen BMP's

Sub Total For: Competitive 2016

Project Overview

Identify properties with abandoned unused
wells and potential cross connections;
Identify unlocated wells within DWSMA,;
Update PCSI; Prepare WHP evaluation form

Founding
Amount

$3,949.50

$6,475.00

$10,000.00

$10,000.00

$10,000.00

$10,000.00

$50,424.50

Founding
Amount

$6,800.00

Status

In Process

Completed

In Process

In Process

In Process

In Process

Status

In Process
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2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

Plan
Implementation

Plan
Implementation

Plan
Implementation

Plan
Implementation

Plan
Implementation

Plan
Implementation

Plan
Implementation

Plan
Implementation

Plan
Implementation

Plan
Implementation

Plan
Implementation

Plan
Implementation

Plan
Implementation

Morrison

Douglas

Ramsey

Kandiyohi

Hennepin

Pope

St. Louis

Martin

Pipestone

Clay

Stearns

Washington

Dakota

Rich Prairie Sewer and Water Local/Regional

District

City of Kensington

City of Mounds View

Green Lake Sanitary Sewer
and Water District

City of St. Anthony Village

City of Glenwood

City of Winton

City of Granada

City of Ruthton

Moorhead Public Service

City of Rockville

City of Woodbury

City of Lakeville
City of Lakeville
City of Lakeville

Government

Local/Regional
Government

Local/Regional
Government

Local/Regional
Government

Local/Regional
Government

Local/Regional
Government

Local/Regional
Government

Local/Regional
Government

Local/Regional
Government

Local/Regional
Government

Local/Regional
Government

Local/Regional
Government

Local/Regional
Government

Bob Gruber
320 468 0268
bob@rpswd.com

Jennifer Kangas
320965 2500
ktown@runestone.net

Brian Erickson

763 717 4050
brian.erickson@ci.mounds-
view.mn.us

Coleen Thompson
320 796 4523

colleen.thompson@co.kandiy

ohi.mn.us

Jay Hartman

612 782 3314
jay.hartman@ci.saint-
anthony.mn.us

David Perryman
320 634 5433
davep4038@gmail.com

Terry Jackson
218 365 4467
terrycjd5@gmail.com

Kathy Leet
507 447 2200
counsilhouse@bevcomm.net

Rochelle Vander Wonde

507 658 3902
cityofruthon@woodstocktel.
net

Kris Knutson
218 477 8072
kyoung@mpsutility.com

Nick Waldbillig
320251 5836
nwaldbillig@rockvillecity.org

Klayton Eckles

651 714 3593
jwesterman@ci.woodbury.m
n.us

Chris Petree
952 985 2701
cpetree@lakevillemn.gov

11/1/2015

11/1/2015

11/6/2015

11/24/2015

11/10/2015

11/6/2015

11/1/2015

11/1/2015

11/1/2015

3/2/2016

4/30/2016

4/30/2017

4/30/2017

4/30/2017

4/30/2017

2/24/2016

3/7/2016

4/30/2017

4/30/2017

4/30/2017

3/24/2016

4/30/2017

Seal 4 wells; Install fence around RPSWD $10,000.00

wells

Install a variable frequency drive (VFD) on $6,902.73
the City's well; Send WHP article to
residents; Provide factsheet about wells

management to property owners

Send information packets to PCS property $7,155.00
owners; Update City website with
information about WHP; Verify location of

PCS

Install fence around the well

Update PCSI $4,800.00

Update website with wellhead protection $4,879.00

information; Develop spill response plan

Install security fence around City wells; $10,000.00
Update website with information about

wellhead protection

Seal 3 wells $4,782.50

Purchase a generator $10,000.00

Televise well 6 B (unique well # 437645) $7,712.00

Support Water Festival, educate residents $9,807.00
about potential contaminant sources;

Distribute educational materials about WHP

efforts; Payment to agricultural producers to

convert crop land to native grasses

Review options to upgrade security for well  $7,638.00
house; Educate property owners about

management of potential contaminant

sources; Update City website and publish

newsletter

Send information to property owners about  $7,235.00
storage tanks and class V wells; Update
website with information on City's WHP plan

and SWP program; Update PCSI

Completed

In Process

In Process

Completed

In Process

In Process

Completed

Completed

In Process

In Process

In Process

Completed

In Process
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2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

Plan
Implementation

Plan
Implementation

Plan
Implementation

Plan
Implementation

Plan
Implementation

Plan
Implementation

Plan
Implementation

Plan
Implementation

Plan
Implementation

Plan
Implementation

Plan
Implementation

Plan
Implementation

Plan
Implementation

Benton

Rice

Carlton

Morrison

Itasca

Clay

Becker

Winona

Otter Tail

Goodhue

Hubbard

Morrison

Anoka

City of Sauk Rapids

City of Northfield

City of Cromwell

City of Little Falls

City of Bovey

City of Barnesville

City of Frazee

City of Altura

City of Henning

St. John's Lutheran School

City of Park Rapids

City of Little Falls

City of Andover

Local/Regional
Government

Local/Regional
Government

Local/Regional
Government

Local/Regional
Government

Local/Regional
Government

Local/Regional
Government

Local/Regional
Government

Local/Regional
Government

Local/Regional
Government

Non-Profit
Business/Entity

Local/Regional
Government

Local/Regional
Government

Local/Regional
Government

Craig Nelson
320258 5318
cnelson@ci.sauk-
rapids.mn.us

Jasper Kruggel
507 645 3027

jasper.kruggel@ci.northfield.

mn.us

LuAnn Freiermuth
218 644 3570

cityofcromwell@frontiernet.

net

Greg Kimman
320616 5500

gkimman@cityoflittlefalls.co

m

Kevin Odden
218 245 1633
boveycitypw@hotmail.com

Michael Riez
218 354 2292
mrietz@bvillemn.net

Jonathan Smith
218 334 4991

jonathan.smith@frazeecity.c

om

Dan Horvat
507 796 5461
danhorvatl@hotmail.com

Ben Oselen
218 583 2402
hennwater@arvig.net

Jesse Luhman
651 764 2297

jesse.luhman@ci.redwing.mn

.us

Scott Burlingame
218 237 2746
rmathisrud@arvig.net

Dwayne Heinen
320616 5530

dheinen@cityoflittlefalls.com

David Berkowitz
763 767 5133

d.berkowitz@andovermn.gov

11/1/2015

11/1/2015

11/1/2015

11/1/2015

11/1/2015

11/1/2015

11/1/2015

11/1/2015

4/30/2017

3/10/2016

1/5/2016

3/10/2016

4/30/2017

4/30/2017

4/30/2017

4/30/2017

4/30/2017

4/30/2017

4/30/2017

4/30/2017

4/30/2017

Install monitoring sensor in well #5

Purchase transducer to be installed on the
new municipal well

Update radio control system between wells
and water tower; Educational materials to
property owners about well management;
Send Carlton County information about
DWSMA and wellhead protection

Sonic drilling and sealing abandoned well #8

Inspect well, televise casing

Purchase groundwater model; Support the
Water Festival in Moorhead; Update City
website with wellhead protection
information

Televise well #6

Investigate and prepare site for well sealing;
Brint and mail WHP brochure to properties
within the DWSMA

Purchase enviroscope and educate children
about WHP; Purchase groundwater model
and utilize at water plant tours; Mail
educational materials to land owners in the
DWSMA

Construct a new well

Seal old municipal wells #1 and #2

Seal annular space around well #4

Potential contaminant source location
verification

$7,337.00

$1,367.27

$9,925.00

$8,237.86

$2,280.00

$10,000.00

$3,013.43

$1,967.00

$10,000.00

$10,000.00

$6,945.61

$3,395.00

In Process

Completed

Completed

Completed

Completed

In Process

In Process

In Process

In Process

In Process

In Process

In Process

In Process
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2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

Application
Year

Plan
Implementation

Plan
Implementation

Plan
Implementation

Plan
Implementation

Plan
Implementation

Plan
Implementation

Plan
Implementation

Plan
Implementation

Plan
Implementation

Plan
Implementation

Project Name
(Grant

Traverse

Washington

Hennepin

Pipestone

Benton

Itasca

Hennepin

Chisago

Renville

Le Sueur

County

City of Browns Valley

City of Hugo

City of Excelsior

City of Pipestone

City of Foley

City of Nashwauk

City of Shorewood

City of Chisago

City of Fairfax

City of Le Center

Recipient

Local/Regional
Government

Local/Regional
Government

Local/Regional
Government

Local/Regional
Government

Local/Regional
Government

Local/Regional
Government

Local/Regional
Government

Local/Regional
Government

Local/Regional
Government

Local/Regional
Government

Recipient Type

Thomas Schmitz
320695 2110

tom.schmitz@prtel.com

Scott Anderson
651776 6326

sanderson@ci.hugo.mn.us

Dave Wisdorf
952 474 3464

dwisdorf@ci.excelsior.mn.us

Joel Adelman
507 825 2506

adelman@cityofpipestone.co

m

Mark Pappenfus
320968 4082

foleypwks@cloudnet.com

Benjamin DeNucci

218 8851210

nashwaukcityhall@mchsi.co

m

Larry Brown
952 960 7913

Ibrown@shorewoodpw.com

Courtney Wiekert
651 257 7636

cwiekert@ci.chisago.mn.us

Marcia Seibert-Volz

507 426 7255

mseibert-volz@mchsi.com

Pat Kaderlik
507 340 7116

Icwaste@frontier.com

Project Manager

3/25/2016

Start Date

4/30/2017 Seal wells on private property; Educate
businesses about proper tank management;
Provide DWSMA map to MPCA tank units;
Above ground storage tanks - updated rules

and regulations; educate businesses; Provide

DWSMA map to road authorities; WHP
education and DWSMA map to local first
responders, County emergency Manager
and Local Fire Department

4/30/2017 Update City website with articles about well
management, WHP plan, stormwater, turf
management, dispozal of hazardous waste;
Send mailing about BMP practices to
property owners in vulnerable areas of
DWSMA

4/30/2017 Update website with information about well
management, turf management and WHP
plan; Educate property owners about
pollution prevention and BMP; Educate
owners of storage tanks about spill
prevention

4/30/2017 Explore options to remove ISTS in High
vulnerability area; Educate owners of PCS-s
about WHP and BMP; Provide educational
brochures of BMPs to owners of PCS in the
DWSMA

4/30/2016 Update City webpage with WHP
information; Review implementation
strategies and provide assistance

4/30/2017 Seal unused well on private property

4/30/2017 Identify unlocated wells within the DWSMA;
Update the PCSI

4/30/2017 Furnish and install submersible level
transducer in well #5; hardware and
software programs to monitor and alarm
sensors and configure system

4/30/2017 Install chain link fence around the perimeter
of the municipal wells

4/30/2016 Assess City Ordinances; Initiate planning
process to adopt municipal land use controls

Sub Total For: Plan Implementation 2016

End Date  Project Overview

$8,570.00 In Process
$10,000.00 In Process
$10,000.00 In Process
$5,000.00 In Process
$3,375.00 In Process
$2,065.00 In Process
$10,000.00 In Process
$8,650.00 In Process
$10,000.00 In Process
$10,000.00 In Process
$249,839.40

Founding Status
Amount
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2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

Transient

Transient

Transient

Transient

Transient

Transient

Transient

Transient

Transient

Transient

Transient

Transient

Transient

Transient

Transient

Houston

Faribault

Cook

Morrison

Cook

Scott

Cook

St. Louis

Brown

Cook

Becker

Morrison

Dodge

Itasca

Hennepin

Camp Winnebago

Woods Lake Park Water

Zoar Lutheran Church

Tiny's Tavern

Sugarloaf Cove

Country Prime Time

Lutsen Resort Sea Villas

Bimbo's Octagon

Sportsman's Park and City of

Sleepy Eye

Lutsen Resort Sea Villas

Osage Bait and Tackle

Boomerang Bar

Concord Church of Christ

Wildview Lodge Resort

Camp Chippewa for Boys

Non-Profit
Business/Entity

For-Profit
Business/Entity

Non-Profit
Business/Entity

For-Profit
Business/Entity

For-Profit
Business/Entity

For-Profit
Business/Entity

For-Profit
Business/Entity

For-Profit
Business/Entity

Local/Regional
Government

For-Profit
Business/Entity

For-Profit
Business/Entity

For-Profit
Business/Entity

Non-Profit
Business/Entity

For-Profit
Business/Entity

Non-Profit
Business/Entity

Anne Selness 11/24/2015
507 724 2351
campwinnebagodirector@g

mail.com

Mark Daly

507 526 4288
mark.daly@co.faribault.mn.u
s

Judith Gregg
218 663 7925
zoarlc@boreal.org

Jackie Zehowski
320-241-9676
lorimerritt1971@gmail.com

Molly Thompson

218525 0001
molly@sugarloafnorthshore.
org

James Corniea
952-492-3452
D.Kremmin@C2NLsports.co
m

Paul Goetti
218-663-6662
paulg@Ilutsenresort.com
paulg@lutsenresort.com

Mark Pernat
218 969 4491
mark.pernat@gmail.com

Mark Kober
507 794 3731
markk@sleepyeyetel.net

Paul Goettl 11/15/2015

paulg@Iutsenresort.com

David Branstrom 11/24/2015
218 849 5153

dbranstrom@yahoo.com

Paulette Warzecha 11/24/2015

3203334615

Merlin Moreland 11/15/2015
507 527 2236

dandrews@fsbmn.com

Glen Barcus
218327 1883
birchbarc30@msn.com

3/7/2016

Mike Endres
612 267 2625
mike@campchippewa.com

12/17/2015

4/30/2017

4/30/2017

4/30/2017

4/30/2017

4/30/2017

4/30/2017

4/30/2017

4/30/2017

4/30/2017

3/2/2016

4/30/2017

4/30/2017

4/30/2017

4/30/2017

4/30/2017

Construct a new well; Seal existing well

Construct new well

Seal well; Replace leakig filtration system

Replace water softening system and add

nitrate reduction system.

Seal a well

Relocate pressure tank to safe environment

Sealing Well

Construct a new well; Seal existing well

Build new water line and connect to City
water supply

Construct new well

Construct new well; Seal 3 unused wells on
property

Construct new well

Install treatment - nitrate reduction system

Construct a new well; Seal existing well

Construct new well; Seal existing well

Construct a new well; Seal two wells

$9,137.29

$2,932.50

$1,349.50

$2,997.50

$600.00

$664.43

$3,252.50

$10,000.00

$5,947.50

$3,092.00

$9,141.25

$4,400.00

$3,402.50

In Process

In Process

In Process

In Process

In Process

In Process

Completed

In Process

In Process

Completed

In Process

In Process

In Process

In Process

In Process
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2016 Transient Lake of the Laketrails Base Camp Non-Profit Sue Lemm 1/1/2016 4/30/2017 Construct a new well $10,000.00 In Process
Woods Business/Entity 218 223 8281
sue-laketrails@wiktel.com

2016 Transient St. Louis Balkan Community Center Local/Regional Brad Strgar 4/30/2017 Construct a new well $10,000.00 In Process
Government 218 969 7012
bstrgar@hotmail.com

Sub Total For: Transient 2016 ~ $76,916.97

Grant Total For: 2016  $377,180.87
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