

Environmental Health Division **Drinking Water Protection Section** 625 Robert Street North, P.O. Box 64975 St. Paul. MN 55164-0975 651-201-4700

Grants Awarded for Fiscal Year 2016 Minnesota Department of Health - Drinking Water Protection

Source: Clean Water Fund

Administratering Agency: Minnesota Department of Health

Legal Citation: Chapter 2 - S.F. No 1; Art 2; Sec 8 (b) MSL 2015

Appropriation Language: \$1,900,000 the first year and \$1,900,000 the second year are for protection of drinking water sources

Fiscal Year: 2016

Completed Status Legend: In Process Application Project Name County Recipient Recipient Type **Project Manager** Start Date **End Date Project Overview** Founding Status Year (Grant Amount 2016 Competitive Wadena City of Verndale Local/Regional Matt Uselman 11/15/2015 4/30/2017 Install monitoring well near existing well #2 \$3.949.50 In Process Government 218 445 4042 verndalemaintenance@yaho o.com Competitive City of Little Falls Local/Regional Greg Kimman 12/1/2015 3/21/2017 Grout annular space of Well #8 \$6,475.00 Completed 2016 Morrison Government 320 616 5500 gkimman@cityoflittlefalls.co m Competitive Goodhue St. John's Lutheran School K-12 Education Jesse Luhman 4/30/2016 Install well pumping equipment and new \$10,000.00 In Process 2016 651-764-2297 water lines jesse.luhman@ci.redwing.mn.us Nobles City of Rushmore Local/Regional Coleen Gruis 4/30/2017 Construction of stormwater detention basin \$10,000.00 2016 Competitive Government 507-478-4338 rushmore@iw.net 2016 Competitive Sherburne City of Clear Lake Local/Regional Kari Mechtel 5/31/2016 2 test wells \$10.000.00 In Process Government 320-743-3111 cityofclearlake@frontier.net Rock County Rural Water Local/Regional Brent Hoffmann 4/30/2017 Develop a cost share program to encourage 2016 Competitive Rock \$10,000.00 In Process Government 507-283-8886 farmers within the DWSMA to implement District brent.hoffmann@co.rock.mn Nitrogen BMP's .us Sub Total For: Competitive 2016 \$50,424.50 Application Project Name **Project Manager** County Recipient **Recipient Type** Start Date **End Date Project Overview** Founding Status Year (Grant Amount Plan City of Mahtomedi Local/Regional 11/18/2015 4/30/2017 Identify properties with abandoned unused 2016 Washington Bruce Thielen \$6,800.00 In Process Implementation Government 651 773 9730 wells and potential cross connections; bthielen@ci.mahtomedi.mn. Identify unlocated wells within DWSMA; Update PCSI; Prepare WHP evaluation form us

2016	Plan Implementation	Morrison	Rich Prairie Sewer and Water District	Local/Regional Government	Bob Gruber 320 468 0268 bob@rpswd.com	11/1/2015	3/2/2016	Seal 4 wells; Install fence around RPSWD wells	\$10,000.00	Completed
2016	Plan Implementation	Douglas	City of Kensington	Local/Regional Government	Jennifer Kangas 320 965 2500 ktown@runestone.net		4/30/2016	Install a variable frequency drive (VFD) on the City's well; Send WHP article to residents; Provide factsheet about wells management to property owners	\$6,902.73	In Process
2016	Plan Implementation	Ramsey	City of Mounds View	Local/Regional Government	Brian Erickson 763 717 4050 brian.erickson@ci.mounds- view.mn.us		4/30/2017	Send information packets to PCS property owners; Update City website with information about WHP; Verify location of PCS	\$7,155.00	In Process
2016	Plan Implementation	Kandiyohi	Green Lake Sanitary Sewer and Water District	Local/Regional Government	Coleen Thompson 320 796 4523 colleen.thompson@co.kandiy ohi.mn.us	,	4/30/2017	Install fence around the well		Completed
2016	Plan Implementation	Hennepin	City of St. Anthony Village	Local/Regional Government	Jay Hartman 612 782 3314 jay.hartman@ci.saint- anthony.mn.us	11/1/2015	4/30/2017	Update PCSI	\$4,800.00	In Process
2016	Plan Implementation	Pope	City of Glenwood	Local/Regional Government	David Perryman 320 634 5433 davep4038@gmail.com	11/6/2015	4/30/2017	Update website with wellhead protection information; Develop spill response plan	\$4,879.00	In Process
2016	Plan Implementation	St. Louis	City of Winton	Local/Regional Government	Terry Jackson 218 365 4467 terrycj45@gmail.com	11/24/2015	2/24/2016	Install security fence around City wells; Update website with information about wellhead protection	\$10,000.00	Completed
2016	Plan Implementation	Martin	City of Granada	Local/Regional Government	Kathy Leet 507 447 2200 counsilhouse@bevcomm.net	11/10/2015	3/7/2016	Seal 3 wells	\$4,782.50	Completed
2016	Plan Implementation	Pipestone	City of Ruthton	Local/Regional Government	Rochelle Vander Wonde 507 658 3902 cityofruthon@woodstocktel. net		4/30/2017	Purchase a generator	\$10,000.00	In Process
2016	Plan Implementation	Clay	Moorhead Public Service	Local/Regional Government	Kris Knutson 218 477 8072 kyoung@mpsutility.com	11/6/2015	4/30/2017	Televise well 6 B (unique well # 437645)	\$7,712.00	In Process
2016	Plan Implementation	Stearns	City of Rockville	Local/Regional Government	Nick Waldbillig 320 251 5836 nwaldbillig@rockvillecity.org	11/1/2015	4/30/2017	Support Water Festival, educate residents about potential contaminant sources; Distribute educational materials about WHP efforts; Payment to agricultural producers to convert crop land to native grasses	\$9,807.00	In Process
2016	Plan Implementation	Washington	City of Woodbury	Local/Regional Government	Klayton Eckles 651 714 3593 jwesterman@ci.woodbury.m n.us		3/24/2016	Review options to upgrade security for well house; Educate property owners about management of potential contaminant sources; Update City website and publish newsletter	\$7,638.00	Completed
2016	Plan Implementation	Dakota	City of Lakeville City of Lakeville City of Lakeville	Local/Regional Government	Chris Petree 952 985 2701 cpetree@lakevillemn.gov	11/1/2015	4/30/2017	Send information to property owners about storage tanks and class V wells; Update website with information on City's WHP plan and SWP program; Update PCSI	\$7,235.00	In Process

2016	Plan Implementation	Benton	City of Sauk Rapids	Local/Regional Government	Craig Nelson 320 258 5318 cnelson@ci.sauk- rapids.mn.us	11/1/2015	4/30/2017	Install monitoring sensor in well #5	\$7,337.00	In Process
2016	Plan Implementation	Rice	City of Northfield	Local/Regional Government	Jasper Kruggel 507 645 3027 jasper.kruggel@ci.northfield. mn.us	11/1/2015	3/10/2016	Purchase transducer to be installed on the new municipal well	\$1,367.27	Completed
2016	Plan Implementation	Carlton	City of Cromwell	Local/Regional Government	LuAnn Freiermuth 218 644 3570 cityofcromwell@frontiernet. net	11/1/2015	1/5/2016	Update radio control system between wells and water tower; Educational materials to property owners about well management; Send Carlton County information about DWSMA and wellhead protection	\$9,925.00	Completed
2016	Plan Implementation	Morrison	City of Little Falls	Local/Regional Government	Greg Kimman 320 616 5500 gkimman@cityoflittlefalls.co m	11/1/2015	3/10/2016	Sonic drilling and sealing abandoned well #8	\$8,237.86	Completed
2016	Plan Implementation	Itasca	City of Bovey	Local/Regional Government	Kevin Odden 218 245 1633 boveycitypw@hotmail.com	11/1/2015	4/30/2017	Inspect well, televise casing		Completed
2016	Plan Implementation	Clay	City of Barnesville	Local/Regional Government	Michael Riez 218 354 2292 mrietz@bvillemn.net	11/1/2015	4/30/2017	Purchase groundwater model; Support the Water Festival in Moorhead; Update City website with wellhead protection information	\$2,280.00	In Process
2016	Plan Implementation	Becker	City of Frazee	Local/Regional Government	Jonathan Smith 218 334 4991 jonathan.smith@frazeecity.c om	11/1/2015	4/30/2017	Televise well #6	\$10,000.00	In Process
2016	Plan Implementation	Winona	City of Altura	Local/Regional Government	Dan Horvat 507 796 5461 danhorvat1@hotmail.com	11/1/2015	4/30/2017	Investigate and prepare site for well sealing; Print and mail WHP brochure to properties within the DWSMA	\$3,013.43	In Process
2016	Plan Implementation	Otter Tail	City of Henning	Local/Regional Government	Ben Oselen 218 583 2402 hennwater@arvig.net		4/30/2017	Purchase enviroscope and educate children about WHP; Purchase groundwater model and utilize at water plant tours; Mail educational materials to land owners in the DWSMA	\$1,967.00	In Process
2016	Plan Implementation	Goodhue	St. John's Lutheran School	Non-Profit Business/Entity	Jesse Luhman 651 764 2297 jesse.luhman@ci.redwing.mn .us	1	4/30/2017	Construct a new well	\$10,000.00	In Process
2016	Plan Implementation	Hubbard	City of Park Rapids	Local/Regional Government	Scott Burlingame 218 237 2746 rmathisrud@arvig.net		4/30/2017	Seal old municipal wells #1 and #2	\$10,000.00	In Process
2016	Plan Implementation	Morrison	City of Little Falls	Local/Regional Government	Dwayne Heinen 320 616 5530 dheinen@cityoflittlefalls.com		4/30/2017	Seal annular space around well #4	\$6,945.61	In Process
2016	Plan Implementation	Anoka	City of Andover	Local/Regional Government	David Berkowitz 763 767 5133 d.berkowitz@andovermn.gov	,	4/30/2017	Potential contaminant source location verification	\$3,395.00	In Process

	Plan Implementation	Traverse	City of Browns Valley	Local/Regional Government	Thomas Schmitz 320 695 2110 tom.schmitz@prtel.com		4/30/2017	Seal wells on private property; Educate businesses about proper tank management; Provide DWSMA map to MPCA tank units; Above ground storage tanks - updated rules and regulations; educate businesses; Provide DWSMA map to road authorities; WHP education and DWSMA map to local first responders, County emergency Manager and Local Fire Department	\$8,570.00	In Process
	Plan Implementation	Washington	City of Hugo	Local/Regional Government	Scott Anderson 651 776 6326 sanderson@ci.hugo.mn.us		4/30/2017	Update City website with articles about well management, WHP plan, stormwater, turf management, dispozal of hazardous waste; Send mailing about BMP practices to property owners in vulnerable areas of DWSMA	\$10,000.00	In Process
	Plan Implementation	Hennepin	City of Excelsior	Local/Regional Government	Dave Wisdorf 952 474 3464 dwisdorf@ci.excelsior.mn.us		4/30/2017	Update website with information about well management, turf management and WHP plan; Educate property owners about pollution prevention and BMP; Educate owners of storage tanks about spill prevention	\$10,000.00	In Process
	Plan Implementation	Pipestone	City of Pipestone	Local/Regional Government	Joel Adelman 507 825 2506 adelman@cityofpipestone.co m		4/30/2017	Explore options to remove ISTS in High vulnerability area; Educate owners of PCS-s about WHP and BMP; Provide educational brochures of BMPs to owners of PCS in the DWSMA	\$5,000.00	In Process
	Plan Implementation	Benton	City of Foley	Local/Regional Government	Mark Pappenfus 320 968 4082 foleypwks@cloudnet.com		4/30/2016	Update City webpage with WHP information; Review implementation strategies and provide assistance	\$3,375.00	In Process
	Plan Implementation	Itasca	City of Nashwauk	Local/Regional Government	Benjamin DeNucci 218 885 1210 nashwaukcityhall@mchsi.co m	3/25/2016	4/30/2017	Seal unused well on private property	\$2,065.00	In Process
	Plan Implementation	Hennepin	City of Shorewood	Local/Regional Government	Larry Brown 952 960 7913 Ibrown@shorewoodpw.com		4/30/2017	Identify unlocated wells within the DWSMA; Update the PCSI	\$10,000.00	In Process
	Plan Implementation	Chisago	City of Chisago	Local/Regional Government	Courtney Wiekert 651 257 7636 cwiekert@ci.chisago.mn.us		4/30/2017	Furnish and install submersible level transducer in well #5; hardware and software programs to monitor and alarm sensors and configure system	\$8,650.00	In Process
	Plan Implementation	Renville	City of Fairfax	Local/Regional Government	Marcia Seibert-Volz 507 426 7255 mseibert-volz@mchsi.com		4/30/2017	Install chain link fence around the perimeter of the municipal wells	\$10,000.00	In Process
	Plan Implementation	Le Sueur	City of Le Center	Local/Regional Government	Pat Kaderlik 507 340 7116 Icwaste@frontier.com		4/30/2016	Assess City Ordinances; Initiate planning process to adopt municipal land use controls	\$10,000.00	In Process
							Sul	o Total For: Plan Implementation 2016	\$249,839.40)
Application Year	Project Name (Grant	County	Recipient	Recipient Type	Project Manager	Start Date	End Date	Project Overview	Founding Amount	Status

2016	Transient	Houston	Camp Winnebago	Non-Profit Business/Entity	Anne Selness 507 724 2351 campwinnebagodirector@g mail.com	11/24/2015	4/30/2017	Construct a new well; Seal existing well	\$9,137.29	In Process
2016	Transient	Faribault	Woods Lake Park Water	For-Profit Business/Entity	Mark Daly 507 526 4288 mark.daly@co.faribault.mn.u s		4/30/2017	Construct new well	\$2,932.50	In Process
2016	Transient	Cook	Zoar Lutheran Church	Non-Profit Business/Entity	Judith Gregg 218 663 7925 zoarlc@boreal.org		4/30/2017	Seal well; Replace leakig filtration system	\$1,349.50	In Process
2016	Transient	Morrison	Tiny's Tavern	For-Profit Business/Entity	Jackie Zehowski 320-241-9676 Iorimerritt1971@gmail.com		4/30/2017	Replace water softening system and add nitrate reduction system.	\$2,997.50	In Process
2016	Transient	Cook	Sugarloaf Cove	For-Profit Business/Entity	Molly Thompson 218 525 0001 molly@sugarloafnorthshore. org		4/30/2017	Seal a well	\$600.00	In Process
2016	Transient	Scott	Country Prime Time	For-Profit Business/Entity	James Corniea 952-492-3452 D.Kremmin@C2NLsports.co m		4/30/2017	Relocate pressure tank to safe environment	\$664.43	In Process
2016	Transient	Cook	Lutsen Resort Sea Villas	For-Profit Business/Entity	Paul Goetti 218-663-6662 paulg@lutsenresort.com paulg@lutsenresort.com		4/30/2017	Sealing Well		Completed
2016	Transient	St. Louis	Bimbo's Octagon	For-Profit Business/Entity	Mark Pernat 218 969 4491 mark.pernat@gmail.com		4/30/2017	Construct a new well; Seal existing well	\$3,252.50	In Process
2016	Transient	Brown	Sportsman's Park and City of Sleepy Eye	Local/Regional Government	Mark Kober 507 794 3731 markk@sleepyeyetel.net		4/30/2017	Build new water line and connect to City water supply	\$10,000.00	In Process
2016	Transient	Cook	Lutsen Resort Sea Villas	For-Profit Business/Entity	Paul Goettl paulg@lutsenresort.com	11/15/2015	3/2/2016	Construct new well		Completed
2016	Transient	Becker	Osage Bait and Tackle	For-Profit Business/Entity	David Branstrom 218 849 5153 dbranstrom@yahoo.com	11/24/2015	4/30/2017	Construct new well; Seal 3 unused wells on property Construct new well	\$5,947.50	In Process
2016	Transient	Morrison	Boomerang Bar	For-Profit Business/Entity	Paulette Warzecha 320 333 4615	11/24/2015	4/30/2017	Install treatment - nitrate reduction system	\$3,092.00	In Process
2016	Transient	Dodge	Concord Church of Christ	Non-Profit Business/Entity	Merlin Moreland 507 527 2236 dandrews@fsbmn.com	11/15/2015	4/30/2017	Construct a new well; Seal existing well	\$9,141.25	In Process
2016	Transient	Itasca	Wildview Lodge Resort	For-Profit Business/Entity	Glen Barcus 218 327 1883 birchbarc30@msn.com	3/7/2016	4/30/2017	Construct new well; Seal existing well	\$4,400.00	In Process
2016	Transient	Hennepin	Camp Chippewa for Boys	Non-Profit Business/Entity	Mike Endres 612 267 2625 mike@campchippewa.com	12/17/2015	4/30/2017	Construct a new well; Seal two wells	\$3,402.50	In Process

2016	Transient	Lake of the Woods	Laketrails Base Camp	Non-Profit Business/Entity	Sue Lemm 218 223 8281 sue-laketrails@wiktel.com	1/1/2016	4/30/2017	Construct a new well	\$10,000.00	In Process
2016	Transient	St. Louis	Balkan Community Center	Local/Regional Government	Brad Strgar 218 969 7012 bstrgar@hotmail.com		4/30/2017	Construct a new well	\$10,000.00	In Process
								Sub Total For: Transient 2016	\$76,916.97	

Grant Total For: 2016 \$377,180.87